TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Komex International, Inc.		02/23/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G&H Textiles Trading, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1622	
City:	Blaine	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98231	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85238464	BLUBLACK
Serial Number:	85238457	BLUBLACK
Serial Number:	85294917	BUBBLEGUM BG USA AMERICAN FLAVOUR
Serial Number:	85238445	ВВ
Serial Number:	78343892	TS
Serial Number:	78248826	AMERICAN FLAVOUR USA
Serial Number:	78143730	IT'S FABULOUS
Serial Number:	78143726	TYLERSKYE
Serial Number:	77449777	FLAVOUR BY BUBBLEGUM
Serial Number:	77295543	AMERICAN FLAVOUR
Serial Number:	76152874	BUBBLEGUM BG USA AMERICAN FLAVOUR
Serial Number:	76082406	BUBBLEGUM BG USA AMERICAN FLAVOUR
Serial Number:	76081125	BUBBLEGUM BG USA AMERICAN FLAVOUR
Serial Number:	76057471	BUBBLEGUM USA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004736 FRAME: 0750

900217362

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(310)288-5901Phone:310-288-5900

Email: office@normintonlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Norminton

Address Line 1: 433 North Camden Drive Suite 1111
Address Line 2: c/o Norminton, Wiita & Fuster

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	311-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Norminton
Signature:	/TMN/
Date:	03/14/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Komex Signed Assignment of Trademarks_Page_1#page1.tif source=Komex Signed Assignment of Trademarks_Page_2#page1.tif source=Komex Signed Assignment of Trademarks_Page_3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004736 FRAME: 0751

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Komex International, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a California Corporation, having a place of business in Los Angeles, California, is the owner of the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks listed below in the United States, and the trademark registrations, trademark applications and the goodwill of the Assignor's business associated with said marks, applications, and registrations:

SERIAL NUMBER	REG. NUMBER	WORD MARK
85238464		Blublack
85238457		Blublack
85294917	4026284	Bubblegum BG USA American Flavour
85238445		BB
78343892	3048679	TS
78248826	3042460	American Flavour USA
78143730	2893095	It's Fabulous
78143726	2828568	Tylerskye
77449777	3543110	Flavour By Bubblegum
77295543	3475294	American Flavour
76152874	2733795	Bubblegum BG USA American Flavour
76082406	2774387	Bubblegum BG USA American Flavour
76081125	2733751	Bubblegum BG USA American Flavour
76057471	2666942	Bubblegum USA

WHEREAS, G&H Textiles Trading, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, is desirous of acquiring

Page 1 of 3

Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks listed above in the

United States, and the trademark registrations, trademark applications, and the goodwill

of the Assignor's business associated with such trademarks, trademark applications, and

registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all of

Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to said trademarks above in the United States,

said trademark applications, and said trademark registrations, together with the goodwill

of Assignor's business associated with such trademarks, trademark applications, and

registrations; as well as the right to sue for past infringement.

Assignor agrees to perform all reasonable and proper acts at the request and

expense of Assignee, which Assignee may require in order to vest all of Assignor's

rights, title, and interest in and to said trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark

registrations in Assignee or its successor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor signs below:

Dated: February 23, 2012

KOMEX INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Title:

102787

State of California County of LOS ANGELIES

On 02/33/2012, before me, Chays Lvz Lamas, Nothing personally appeared John Junyon Inn, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) to be the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Notary Seal)

GLADYS LUZ LAMAS Commission # 1818444 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 18, 2012